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Executive Summary for Allegany County Paper Gaming Office for 
Fiscal Year 2024

History

The Allegany County Gaming Office was created in 2003 as a self-support unit Responsible to the Finance Office of the 
Allegany County Government. The Authority to operate the Paper Gaming Officer and to guide its function can be 
found in Art. 27 of the Annotated Code of Maryland and adopted pursuant to the code of Public Local Laws of Allegany 
County. Our mission is to administer paper gaming activities within the county and to collect prescribed taxes from 
proceeds for allocation to the Education and Fire and Rescue Unit.
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Fiscal Year 2024

This presentation only depicts revenues and trends for the past three years. The budget revenue projection for this 
year is identified below. One issue that plagues many Clubs, Convenience Stores, and Taverns is the lack of sufficient 
labor to maintain hours. Many operators have reduced hours of operation which in turn affected the sales of paper 
gaming. Also, with the current recession, it has appeared to have impacted the disposable income which led to a lack 
of patronages. Overall we have had another great year. 

  Projections:      Actual:

Gaming Taxes:  $388,800  Gaming Taxes:  $483,551

Tax Stickers:  $ 26,000  Tax Stickers:  $  26,300

Wholesaler Licenses: $    5,000  Wholesaler License  $    5,000

Totals:   $419,800  Totals:   $514,851
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Convenience Store Operator Revenues were down ($13,387) for a decrease of 36% ending with a total of 
$23,429 for the year.

Club Revenues were down ($4,840) for a decrease of 2.5% ending with a total of $189,901 for the year. 

Tavern Revenues were up $10,196 for an increase of 5.6% with a total of $193,887 for the year.

Liquor Store Revenues were up $6,868 for an increase of 10.5% ending with a total of $72,128 for the year.

Temporary Operator Revenues were up $3,061 for an increase of 267.5% with a total of $4,205 for the year.

Allocation for Education is $216,572 for an increase of $20,019 an increase of 10.2% and 26 Volunteer Fire 
Units will be allocated a shared sum of $72,191 for the year.



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48

Conclusion

This presentation and prior years are available https://gov.allconet.org/202/Gaming-Office.

The public is invited to email the Gaming Office at GamingAdministrator@alleganygov.org
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